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Abkhazia

Abkhazia Mobile
Abkhazia Mobile A-Mobile
Abkhazia Mobile Aquafon
Albania

Albania Mobile AMC
Albania Mobile Eagle
Albania Mobile Plus
Albania Mobile Vodafone
Albania Special Services
Albania Tirana

Andorra

Andorra Mobile

Antigua and Barbuda
Argentina

Argentina Buenos Aires
Argentina Buenos Aires
Argentina Mobile
Armenia

Armenia Mobile

Armenia Mobile Armentel
Armenia Mobile Orange
Armenia Mobile VivaCell
Armenia Yerevan
Australia

Australia

Australia Mobile

Australia Mobile

Australia Mobile Optus
Australia Mobile Optus
Australia Mobile Telstra
Australia Mobile Telstra
Australia Mobile Vodafone
Australia Mobile Vodafone
Australia Special Services
Austria

Austria Mobile A1

Austria Mobile H3G
Austria Mobile H3G
Austria Mobile T-mobile
Austria Special Services
Austria Vienna

Austria Vienna

Azerbaijan

Azerbaijan Baku
Azerbaijan Mobile
Azerbaijan Mobile Azercell
Azerbaijan Mobile Azerfon
Azerbaijan Mobile Bakcell
Azerbaijan Mobile Catel
Belarus
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0.0 py6.
14.1 py6.

12.06 py6.

12.06 py6.

12.06 py6.
11.1 py®.

29.04 pyo.

29.04 pyo.

28.65 py6.

29.04 pyo.

13.91 py6.
11.1 py6.
2.68 py6.

11.74 pyo.

17.74 py6.
3.83 py6.
3.83 py6.
4.79 py6.

13.27 py6.

13.59 py6.

16.66 py6.
17.8 py6.

17.42 pyb.

17.68 pyb.

12.89 py6.
2.68 pyb.
2.68 pyo6.
3.19 pyb.
7.4 py6.
3.19 py6.
7.4 pyo0.
3.19 pyb.
7.4 py0.
3.19 py®.
7.4 py0.
2.68 py6.

10.66 py6.
18.32 py6.
18.32 pyb.
18.32 py6.
18.32 py6.
18.32 pyb.
8.49 py6.
8.93 py0.
15.57 py6.
15.57 py®.

22.34 pyo.

22.34 py0.

22.34 py®.

22.34 py6.

22.34 py®.

27.12 pyb.
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Belarus Minsk

Belarus Mobile

Belarus Mobile Life
Belarus Mobile MTS
Belarus Mobile Velcom
Belarus Mobile Velcom
Belgium

Belgium Brussels
Belgium Mobile

Belgium Mobile Base
Belgium Mobile Mobistar
Belgium Mobile Other
Belgium Mobile Proximus
Belize

Belize Mobile

Brazil

Brazil Belem

Brazil Belo Horizonte
Brazil Brasilia

Brazil Campinas

Brazil Curitiba

Brazil Florianopolis
Brazil Fortaleza

Brazil Goiania

Brazil Governador Valadarez
Brazil Manaus

Brazil Mobile

Brazil Porto Alegre

Brazil Recife

Brazil Rio de Janeiro
Brazil Salvador

Brazil San Jose

Brazil San Paulo

Brazil Santos

Brazil Sao Jose Do Rio Preto
Brazil Vitoria

Bulgaria

Bulgaria Mobile Mtel
Bulgaria Mobile Other
Bulgaria Mobile Telenor
Bulgaria Mobile Vivacom
Bulgaria Sofia

Cambodia Metfone
Cambodia Mobile
Cambodia Mobile Metfone
Cambodia Mobile Mobitel
Cambodia Mobile Smart
Canada Cities

Canada Cities

Chile

Chile Mobile

Chile Mobile Claro

Chile Mobile Entelpcs
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25.85 py®.
25.85 py6.
31.59 pyo.
31.59 py®.
31.59 py6.
31.59 pyo.
7.47 pyo.
6.51 py6.
6.51 py0.
2.68 py6.
2.68 pyb.
7.47 py6.
2.68 py0.
15.76 py6.
15.76 py6.
2.68 py0.
2.68 py6.
2.68 py6.
2.68 py0.
2.68 py0.
2.68 pyo6.
2.68 py0.
2.68 py0.
2.68 pyo6.
2.68 pyb6.
2.68 pyo.
2.68 pyb.
2.68 pyo6.
2.68 pyo.
2.68 pyb.
2.68 py6.
2.68 py0.
2.68 py6.
2.68 py6.
2.68 py0.
2.68 py6.
6.25 pyo.
19.72 py6.
5.49 py6.
28.84 py®.
27.06 pyo.
5.49 py6.
4.28 py6.
4.28 py6.
4.28 py6.
4.28 py6.
4.28 py6.
2.68 py0.
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2.68 pyb.
2.36 py6.
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4.15 py0.



219
221
223
224
225
226
226
251
252
252
258
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
292
293
294
294
295
295
296
296
297
297
318
319

Chile Mobile Movistar

Chile Santiago

China

China Beijing

China Mobile

China Shanghai

China Shanghai

Cook Islands

Costa Rica

Costa Rica

Crimea

Crimea

Croatia

Croatia Mobile

Croatia Mobile T-mobile
Croatia Mobile Tele 2

Croatia Mobile VIP

Croatia Zagreb

Cuba

Cuba Mobile

Cyprus

Cyprus Mobile

Cyprus Mobile Cyta Vodafone
Cyprus Mobile Lemontel
Cyprus Mobile MTN

Cyprus Mobile Primetel
Cyprus Nicosia

Czech Rep

Czech Rep Mobile

Czech Rep Mobile O2

Czech Rep Mobile T-Mobile
Czech Rep Mobile U-Fon
Czech Rep Mobile Vodafone
Czech Rep Prague

Denmark

Denmark Copenhagen
Denmark Mobile

Denmark Mobile Hi3G
Denmark Mobile TDC
Denmark Mobile Telenor
Denmark Mobile Telia
Dominica Mobile C&W
Dominica Mobile Digicel
Dominican Rep

Dominican Rep

Dominican Rep Mobile Orange
Dominican Rep Mobile Orange
Dominican Rep Mobile Other
Dominican Rep Mobile Other
Dominican Rep Santo Domingo
Dominican Rep Santo Domingo
Egypt

Egypt Cairo
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4.15 py0.
2.68 pyb6.
3.19 pyb.
1.28 pyo0.
3.19 py6.
1.28 py6.
2.23 py6.
97.51 py6.
2.68 py0.
3.51 pyb.
6.0 pyb0.
9.7 py6.
9.64 py0.
9.64 py6.
25.08 pyo.
22.27 pyb.
23.61 py6.
8.74 py6.
54.69 pyo.
54.69 py6.
2.68 pyo6.
2.68 py0.
2.68 py0.
2.68 pyo6.
2.68 pyb6.
2.49 py0.
2.68 pyb.
2.68 pyo6.
5.87 py6.
5.87 py0.
5.87 py0.
5.87 py6.
6.0 pyb.
2.68 py6.
2.68 py0.
2.68 py6.
2.68 py6.
2.68 py0.
2.68 py0.
2.68 py6.
2.68 py0.
14.04 py6.
16.85 py®.
2.68 pyo6.
2.68 py0.
5.68 py6.
6.89 py6.
5.68 py6.
6.89 py0.
2.68 pyb.
2.68 pyb6.
6.7 py0.
6.7 pyo.
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Egypt Mobile Etisalat
Egypt Mobile Mobilnil
Egypt Mobile Vodafone
Estonia

Estonia Mobile

Estonia Mobile Elisa
Estonia Mobile EMT
Estonia Mobile Tele2
Estonia Mobile Top Connect
Estonia Mobile Top Connect
Estonia Tallinn

Finland

Finland

Finland Helsinki

Finland Mobile

Finland Mobile AALAND
Finland Mobile Elisa
Finland Mobile Finnet
Finland Mobile Telia
Finland Premium

France

France

France Mobile

France Mobile Bouygues
France Mobile Bouygues
France Mobile Free

France Mobile Orange
France Mobile SFR

France Paris

France Special Service
Georgia

Georgia Mobile

Georgia Mobile Beeline
Georgia Mobile Geocell
Georgia Mobile MagtiCom
Georgia Mobile MagtiCom
Georgia Mobile MagtiCom
Georgia Mobile MagtiCom Fix
Georgia Mobile Silknet
Georgia Thilisi

Germany

Germany Berlin

Germany Mobile

Germany Mobile Callax
Germany Mobile E-Plus
Germany Mobile Lycamobile
Germany Mobile O2
Germany Mobile T-Mobile
Germany Mobile Vistream
Germany Mobile Vodafone
Germany Special Services
Germany Special Services
Ghana
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10.59 py6.
9.44 py6.
9.44 py0.
2.68 pyb.
23.68 py6.
24.95 pyo.
29.87 py6.
24.95 pyo.
32.76 pyo.
22.34 py®.
2.68 pyb.
3.32 pyb.
3.7 py6.
2.94 py6.
3.32 pyb.
2.49 py0.
2.68 py6.
2.68 py6.
2.68 py0.
5.04 py6.
2.68 pyo6.
2.68 py0.
5.62 py6.
5.62 pyb.
5.74 pyb.
5.62 py6.
5.62 py0.
4.53 py6.
2.68 pyo.
26.36 pyb.
15.32 py6.
19.72 py6.
20.87 py6.
28.08 pyo.
28.08 pyo.
27.57 pyo.
20.87 py6.
13.4 py6.
20.68 pyo.
12.89 py6.
2.68 py0.
2.68 py0.
2.68 py6.
2.74 py6.
2.68 py0.
2.74 py0.
2.68 pyo6.
2.68 py0.
2.68 py0.
2.68 pyb.
3.19 py6.
3.51 py®.
29.04 py®.
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Ghana Mobile Airtel
Ghana Mobile Expresso
Ghana Mobile Glo
Ghana Mobile MTN
Ghana Mobile Tigo
Ghana Mobile Vodafone
Gibraltar

Gibraltar Mobile
Gibraltar Mobile Gibtel
Greece

Greece Athens

Greece Mobile

Greece Mobile Cosmote
Greece Mobile Vodafone
Greece Mobile Wind
Hong Kong

Hong Kong Mobile
Hungary

Hungary Budapest
Hungary Mobile T-Mobile
Hungary Mobile Telenor
Hungary Mobile Tesco
Hungary Mobile Vodafone
India

India Mobile

India Mobile

Indonesia

Indonesia

Indonesia Jakarta
Indonesia Mobile
Indonesia Mobile Indosat
Indonesia Mobile Telkomsel
Indonesia Mobile Three
Indonesia Mobile XL
Indonesia Mobile XL
Ireland

Ireland Dublin

Ireland Dublin

Ireland Mobile

Ireland Mobile H3G
Ireland Mobile Meteor
Ireland Mobile O2
Ireland Mobile Tesco
Ireland Mobile Vodafone
Israel

Israel Mobile

Israel Mobile Cellcom
Israel Mobile Golan Telecom
Israel Mobile Mirs

Israel Mobile MVNO
Israel Mobile Partner
Israel Mobile Partner
Israel Mobile Pelephone
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29.04 py®.
29.04 py6.
29.04 pyo.
29.04 py®.
29.04 py6.
29.04 pyo.
2.68 py6.
10.98 py6.
10.98 py6.
2.68 py6.
2.68 pyb.
2.68 py0.
5.42 py6.
5.42 pyb.
6.19 py0.
2.68 py0.
2.68 py6.
2.68 py6.
2.68 py0.
5.11 pyo.
5.11 py6.
4.47 pyb.
5.3 py6.
2.68 pyo6.
2.68 pyb6.
6.38 pyO0.
3.19 py6.
5.42 pyb.
2.81 pyb.
3.57 py6.
3.89 py6.
3.57 pyb.
3.19 pyb.
6.06 py0.
3.83 pyb.
2.68 py6.
2.68 py6.
1.91 py6.
2.68 py0.
2.68 py6.
2.68 py0.
2.68 py0.
2.68 py6.
2.68 py6.
2.68 py0.
2.68 py0.
2.68 pyo6.
2.68 py0.
2.68 py0.
2.68 pyb.
2.36 py6.
14.68 py6.
2.68 pyb.
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Israel Palestina

Israel Palestina Mobile
Israel Tel Aviv

Italy

Italy Mobile

Italy Mobile H3G

Italy Mobile Lycamobile
Italy Mobile Noverca
Italy Mobile Tim

Italy Mobile Vodafone
Italy Mobile Wind Telecommunic
Japan

Japan Mobile

Japan NonGeographic
Japan Tokyo

Jordan

Jordan Amman

Jordan Mobile

Jordan Mobile Friendi
Jordan Mobile Orange
Jordan Mobile UMNIAH
Jordan Mobile Zain
Kazakhstan

Kazakhstan Almaty
Kazakhstan Almaty
Kazakhstan Astana
Kazakhstan Cities
Kazakhstan Karaganda
Kazakhstan Mobile Altel CDMA
Kazakhstan Mobile Kartel
Kazakhstan Mobile Kartel
Kazakhstan Mobile Kcell
Kazakhstan Mobile Kcell
Kazakhstan Mobile Telecom Service
Kazakhstan Reg

Kenya

Kenya

Kenya Mobile

Kenya Mobile Airtel
Kenya Mobile Airtel
Kenya Mobile Orange
Kenya Mobile Orange
Kenya Mobile Safaricom
Kenya Mobile Safaricom
Kenya Mobile Yu

Korea North Premium
Korea South

Korea South Mobile
Korea South Mobile
Kyrgyzstan

Kyrgyzstan Asiainfo
Kyrgyzstan Bishkek
Kyrgyzstan Bishkek Saima
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18.38 py6.
19.59 py6.
2.68 pyo.
2.68 pyb.
18.83 pyb.
18.38 py6.
18.83 pyb.
17.74 py6.
17.1 py6.
17.1 py6.
19.46 py6.
2.68 py0.
4.02 py6.
3.06 py6.
2.68 py0.
12.0 py6.
12.0 py6.
12.32 py6.
12.32 py6.
12.32 py6.
12.32 py6.
12.32 py6.
3.83 pyb.
3.83 py6.
4.15 py6.
3.83 pyb.
3.83 py6.
3.83 py6.
8.62 py0.
12.76 py6.
7.66 py0.
8.62 py0.
7.66 pyo.
8.62 py6.
3.96 py0.
12.13 py6.
14.68 py6.
11.49 pyo.
15.95 py6.
19.78 py6.
11.49 pyo.
14.04 py6.
8.93 py6.
14.04 py6.
15.32 py6.
52.84 py6.
2.68 py6.
2.36 py®.
2.68 py0.
9.89 py6.
7.34 pyb.
7.34 py6.
20.17 py®.
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573  Kyrgyzstan Elcat world 7.47 py6.
574  Kyrgyzstan Mobile MegaCom world 20.17 pyo.
575 Kyrgyzstan Mobile Nur Telecom world 14.87 pyb.
576  Kyrgyzstan Mobile Sky world 16.02 py6.
577  Kyrgyzstan Premium world 9.0 py6.

578  Kyrgyzstan Winline world 7.47 py6.
579 Laos world 5.74 pyO.
581 Latvia world 9.64 py6.
582 Latvia Mobile world 14.87 py6.
583 Latvia Mobile Bite world 21.76 pyo.
584 Latvia Mobile LMT world 16.34 py6.
585 Latvia Mobile Tele 2 world 26.23 pyo.
586 Latvia Mobile Telekom Baltija world 21.95 pyo.
588 Latvia Riga world 9.25 pyb.
606 Liechtenstein world 6.06 pyo0.
607 Liechtenstein Mobile world 35.29 pyo.
608 Liechtenstein Mobile Mobilcom world 8.74 py0.
609 Liechtenstein Mobile Orange world 8.17 py0.
610 Liechtenstein Mobile Swisscom world 8.74 py0.
612 Lithuania world 10.91 py6.
612 Lithuania world 11.49 pyo.
612 Lithuania reserv 51.05 pyo.
613 Lithuania Mobile world 21.7 pyb.
614 Lithuania Mobile Bite world 21.76 pyo.
615 Lithuania Mobile Omnitel world 23.04 pyo.
616  Lithuania Mobile Tele2 world 21.76 pyo.
618 Lithuania Vilnius world 9.89 py6.
632 Madagascar world 38.29 pyo.
633 Madagascar Mobile Airtel world 39.57 pyo.
634 Madagascar Mobile Orange world 44.67 pyo0.
635 Madagascar Mobile Other world 37.65 pyo.
635 Madagascar Mobile Other reserv 47.86 py6.
635 Madagascar Mobile Other world 38.29 pyo.
636 Madagascar Mobile Telma world 38.29 pyo.
640 Malaysia world 3.45 py0.
640 Malaysia world 4.15 py6.
641 Malaysia Kuala Lumpur world 4.15 py6.
641 Malaysia Kuala Lumpur reserv 3.87 pyo.
642 Malaysia Mobile world 3.45 py0.
642 Malaysia Mobile world 4.15 py6.
643 Malaysia Mobile Celcom world 3.45 py0.
643 Malaysia Mobile Celcom world 3.19 py®.
644 Malaysia Mobile Digi world 5.87 pyb.
644  Malaysia Mobile Digi world 6.38 py0.
645 Malaysia Mobile Maxis world 5.87 py6.
645 Malaysia Mobile Maxis world 6.38 py0.
646 Malaysia Mobile U world 4.15 py6.
647 Maldives world 67.01 pyo.
647 Maldives reserv 66.69 pyo0.
654 Malta Mobile Go world 2.68 pyb.
655 Malta Mobile Melita world 2.68 py0.
656 Malta Mobile Vodafone world 2.68 py0.
666  Mauritius world 9.57 py6.

Crpanuia 7



667
668
669
672
673
674
675
676
677
679
680
681
682
683
683
684
685
686
687
688
689
692
692
693
694
695
697
698
699
700
701
702
703
709
710
716
717
720
720
721
721
722
723
724
725
726
727
728
729
730
731
733
733

Mauritius Mobile
Mauritius Mobile Emtel
Mauritius Mobile Orange
Mexico Cities

Mexico Mexico City
Mexico Mobile

Mexico Mobile Movistar
Mexico Mobile Telcel
Mexico Mobile Yusacell
Moldova

Moldova Chisinau
Moldova Mobile Moldcell
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Moldova Mobile Moldtelecom CDMA

Moldova Mobile Orange
Moldova Mobile Orange
Moldova Premium

Moldova Transnistria
Moldova Transnistria Mobile
Monaco

Monaco Mobile

Monaco Mobile KFOR
Montenegro

Montenegro

Montenegro Mobile MTEL
Montenegro Mobile T-Mobile
Montenegro Mobile Telenor
Morocco

Morocco Fix

Morocco Mobile

Morocco Mobile IAM
Morocco Mobile Meditel
Morocco Mobile Wana
Morocco Mobile Wana Limited
Myanmar

Myanmar Mobile

Nepal

Nepal Mobile

Netherlands

Netherlands

Netherlands Amsterdam
Netherlands Amsterdam
Netherlands Antilles
Netherlands Antilles Mobile
Netherlands Mobile
Netherlands Mobile Kpn
Netherlands Mobile Lycamobile
Netherlands Mobile T-Mobile
Netherlands Mobile Tele2
Netherlands Mobile Telfort
Netherlands Mobile Vodafone
Netherlands Premium

New Zealand

New Zealand
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9.57 py6.
9.57 py6.
9.57 pyb.
2.68 pyb.
2.68 pyo6.
2.68 py0.
2.68 py6.
2.68 pyb.
2.68 py0.
21.83 py6.
20.68 pyo.
20.48 pyo.
20.87 pyo.
21.95 py6.
21.89 pyo.
19.34 py6.
14.17 py6.
17.8 pyb.
5.42 pyo6.
21.06 pyo.
23.61 py6.
10.08 py6.
12.76 py6.
24.51 py6.
23.29 py6.
24.12 pyo.
2.68 pyb.
12.76 py®.
22.34 pyb.
22.34 py®.
22.34 pyo.
22.34 pyo.
22.34 py®.
13.78 py6.
15.7 py6.
8.87 pyb.
9.32 py6.
2.87 pyb.
2.87 pyb.
2.87 pyb.
2.87 pyb.
12.76 py6.
12.76 py6.
2.74 py6.
2.81 pyb.
2.68 py0.
2.81 py6.
2.81 pyb.
2.81 py0.
2.81 pyb.
2.68 pyb6.
4.47 pyo6.
4.47 pyo.
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New Zealand

New Zealand

New Zealand Mobile
New Zealand Mobile
Nigeria

Nigeria Lagos

Nigeria Mobile

Nigeria Mobile Airtel
Nigeria Mobile Etisalat
Norway

Norway Mobile Netcom
Norway Mobile Tele2
Norway Mobile Telenor
Norway Oslo

Norway Special Services
Pakistan

Pakistan Mobile
Palestina

Palestina Mobile
Panama

Panama Mobile
Philippines

Philippines Manila
Philippines Mobile
Philippines Mobile Globe
Philippines Mobile Smart
Philippines Mobile Sun
Poland

Poland

Poland Mobile

Poland Mobile Orange
Poland Mobile Orange
Poland Mobile Orange
Poland Mobile P4
Poland Mobile P4
Poland Mobile PLUS
Poland Mobile T-Mobile
Poland Mobile T-Mobile
Poland Warsaw

Portugal

Portugal Lisbon
Portugal Mobile
Portugal Mobile MEO
Portugal Mobile NOS
Portugal Mobile Vodafone
Puerto Rico

Qatar

Qatar Mobile

Romania

Romania Bucharest
Romania Mobile Cosmote
Romania Mobile DigiMobil
Romania Mobile Orange
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5.11 py®.
5.11 py6.
4.47 pyo6.
5.74 py6.
6.38 py6.
5.11 pyo.
6.38 py0.
5.74 py6.
5.74 py6.
2.68 py6.
2.68 pyb.
2.68 py0.
2.68 py0.
2.68 py6.
2.68 py0.
3.45 py0.
3.45 pyb.
18.38 pyb.
19.59 py6.
11.17 pyo.
11.17 py6.
8.42 py0.
7.4 pyo.
11.42 py6.
8.49 py6.
8.87 py0.
8.62 py6.
2.68 pyo6.
2.68 pyo.
10.78 py6.
10.78 py6.
12.64 py6.
15.95 py6.
10.78 py6.
12.64 py6.
10.78 py6.
10.78 py6.
12.64 py6.
2.68 py0.
2.68 py6.
2.68 py0.
7.79 py6.
7.79 pyb.
7.79 pyb.
35.67 pyo.
2.68 py0.
11.55 py6.
11.55 pyo.
2.68 py0.
2.68 pyb.
2.68 pyb6.
2.68 pyo.
2.68 pyb.
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852
852
852
853
853
853
854
854
854
856
856
856
857
857
857
882
883
884
885
886
887
888
890
890
893
893
894
895
896
897
898
899
900
902
903
904
905

Romania Mobile Vodafone
Romania Special Services
Russia (Zone 1)

Russia (Zone 1)

Russia (Zone 2)

Russia (Zone 2)

Russia (Zone 3)

Russia (Zone 3)

Russia (Zone 4)

Russia (Zone 4)

Russia Freephone 8800
Russia Mobile - All operators
Russia Mobile - All operators
Russia Mobile - BeeLine
Russia Mobile - BeeLine
Russia Mobile - BeeLine
Russia Mobile - Megafon
Russia Mobile - Megafon
Russia Mobile - Megafon
Russia Mobile - MTS
Russia Mobile - MTS
Russia Mobile - MTS
Russia Mobile - Tele 2
Russia Mobile - Tele 2
Russia Mobile - Tele 2
Russia Moscow

Russia Moscow

Russia Moscow

Russia St. Petersburg
Russia St. Petersburg
Russia St. Petersburg
Serbia

Serbia Belgrade

Serbia Kosovo

Serbia Mobile

Serbia Mobile MTS
Serbia Mobile Telenor
Serbia Mobile VIP
Seychelles

Seychelles

Singapore

Singapore

Singapore Mobile
Slovakia

Slovakia Bratislava
Slovakia Mobile

Slovakia Mobile O2
Slovakia Mobile Orange
Slovakia Mobile T-Mobile
Slovenia Alternative Networks
Slovenia Mobile IPKO
Slovenia Mobile Mobitel
Slovenia Mobile SiMobil

World + White RU

Crpanwuria 10

world
world
white-ru
world
white-ru
world
white-ru
world
white-ru
world
white-ru
white-ru
reserv
white-ru
reserv
world
white-ru
reserv
world
white-ru
reserv
world
white-ru
reserv
world
white-ru
world
world
white-ru
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
reserv
world
reserv
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world

2.68 pyb.
2.68 pyb6.
2.68 pyo.
2.74 pyb.
2.68 pyo6.
2.74 py0.
2.81 py6.
7.47 py6.
2.94 py0.
7.47 pyo.
11.17 py®.
2.94 py0.
5.23 py6.
2.94 py6.
5.23 py6.
12.76 py6.
2.94 py6.
5.23 pyb.
12.76 py6.
2.94 py0.
5.23 pyb.
12.76 py6.
2.94 py0.
5.23 pyb.
12.76 py®.
2.68 pyo.
2.68 pyb.
2.68 pyo6.
2.68 pyo.
2.68 pyb.
2.68 py6.
10.91 py6.
9.89 py6.
9.89 py6.
9.89 py0.
25.02 py6.
25.53 pyo.
25.91 pyo.
56.16 pyo0.
63.82 py6.
3.96 pyb.
6.38 py0.
3.96 py6.
2.68 py6.
2.68 py0.
2.68 py0.
3.19 py6.
3.19 py6.
3.19 py0.
11.04 py®.
28.14 py6.
24.76 pyo.
24.76 pyb.



906
907
914
914
915
915
916
917
917
920
921
928
928
929
930
931
932
933
934
935
937
939
940
941
942
943
944
945
947
951
951
951
967
968
968
969
970
970
971
972
973
974
976
977
978
979
980
982
983
984
987
988
989

Slovenia Mobile T2
Slovenia Mobile Tusmobil
South Africa

South Africa

South Africa Cape Town
South Africa Cape Town
South Africa Johannesburg
South Africa Mobile

South Africa Mobile

South Africa Mobile Telkom
South Africa Mobile Vodacom
Spain

Spain

Spain Canary Islands

Spain Madrid

Spain Mobile

Spain Mobile Movistar
Spain Mobile Orange
Spain Mobile Vodafone
Spain Mobile Yoigo

Spain Special Services

Sri Lanka Mobile

Sri Lanka Mobile Airtel

Sri Lanka Mobile Dialog
Sri Lanka Mobile Etisalat
Sri Lanka Mobile Hutch
Sri Lanka Mobile Mobitel
Sri Lanka SLT

St Kitts and Nevis

St Maarten

St Maarten

St Maarten

Sweden

Sweden Mobile

Sweden Mobile

Sweden Mobile HI3G
Sweden Mobile Tele2
Sweden Mobile Tele2
Sweden Mobile Telenor
Sweden Mobile Telia
Sweden Stockholm
Switzerland

Switzerland Mobile Bebbicell
Switzerland Mobile Lycatel
Switzerland Mobile Orange
Switzerland Mobile Sunrise
Switzerland Mobile Swisscom
Switzerland Zurich

Syria

Syria Mobile

Taiwan

Taiwan Mobile

Taiwan Mobile CHT
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world
world
world
reserv
world
reserv
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
reserv
world
world
reserv
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world

24.76 pyb.
24.76 py6.
2.68 pyo.
3.45 py6.
2.36 pyb6.
3.19 py®.
2.36 py6.
2.55 py6.
2.68 py0.
2.74 pyb.
2.74 pyb.
3.51 pyb.
2.68 py0.
2.68 py6.
2.68 py0.
6.32 py0.
6.96 py0.
6.96 py6.
6.96 pyo.
6.32 py0.
20.17 py6.
10.21 py6.
10.21 py6.
10.21 py6.
10.21 py6.
10.21 py6.
10.21 py6.
10.85 py®.
13.53 py6.
10.08 py6.
11.17 py®.
9.19 py®.
2.68 py6.
2.68 py6.
3.83 pyb.
3.51 pyb.
1.08 pyo6.
2.36 py0.
3.51 py®.
11.23 py6.
11.23 pyo.
2.68 py0.
30.63 py6.
26.55 py6.
29.67 pyo.
40.01 py6.
28.16 py6.
2.68 py0.
7.08 py6.
9.06 py6.
2.68 pyb6.
6.83 pyO0.
7.02 py6.



990

991

993

994

995

996

997

998

999

1000
1001
1002
1004
1005
1006
1007
1008
1009
1010
1011
1012
1012
1021
1022
1023
1026
1027
1028
1029
1030
1031
1032
1033
1035
1037
1039
1042
1043
1043
1044
1044
1045
1045
1046
1046
1047
1047
1048
1048
1049
1049
1050
1050

Taiwan Mobile FET
Taiwan Mobile TWN
Tajikistan

Tajikistan Babilon T
Tajikistan Dushanbe
Tajikistan Mobile
Tajikistan Mobile Babilon
Tajikistan Mobile Beeline
Tajikistan Mobile Tcell
Tajikistan Mobile TK Mobile
Tajikistan Mobile Tojik Tel
Tajikistan Mobile TT Mobile
Tanzania

Tanzania Mobile
Tanzania Mobile Airtel
Tanzania Mobile Tigo
Tanzania Mobile Vodacom
Tanzania Mobile Zantel
Thailand

Thailand Bangkok
Thailand Mobile
Thailand Mobile

Tunisia

Tunisia Mobile Orange
Tunisia Mobile Orascom
Turkey

Turkey Ankara

Turkey Cities

Turkey Istanbul

Turkey Mobile

Turkey Mobile Avea
Turkey Mobile Turkcell
Turkey Mobile Vodafone
Turkey North Cyprus Mobile Turkcell
Turkmenistan
Turkmenistan Mobile
U.S. Virgin Islands
Uganda

Uganda

Uganda Mobile

Uganda Mobile

Uganda Mobile Airtel
Uganda Mobile Airtel
Uganda Mobile MTN
Uganda Mobile MTN
Uganda Mobile Orange
Uganda Mobile Orange
Uganda Mobile UTL
Uganda Mobile UTL
Uganda Mobile Warid
Uganda Mobile Warid
Ukraine

Ukraine
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world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world

6.57 pyb.
6.57 py6.
9.25 py0.
9.25 py6.
9.25 py6.
9.51 py®.
9.0 pyo0.
9.0 pyo0.
11.81 pyo.
11.81 pyo.
11.81 py®.
11.81 pyo.
22.4 pyO.
22.4 py6.
22.4 py0.
22.4 py0.
22.4 py6.
22.4 py6.
5.17 pyo6.
3.64 py0.
4.47 py6.
5.11 pyo.
48.37 py6.
48.37 py6.
48.37 py6.
2.74 pyo.
2.68 pyb.
2.68 pyo6.
2.68 pyo.
11.87 py®.
9.83 py6.
9.32 py0.
9.7 pyo0.
9.51 py6.
8.23 py0.
10.27 py6.
4.15 py6.
23.93 pyo.
29.04 pyo.
25.21 py6.
29.04 pyo.
25.21 py0.
29.04 py®.
25.21 py6.
29.04 pyo.
25.21 pyb.
29.04 py6.
25.21 pyo.
29.04 pyo.
25.21 py®.
29.04 py6.
9.13 pyb.
12.44 py6.



1051
1051
1052
1052
1052
1053
1053
1054
1054
1055
1055
1056
1057
1057
1058
1058
1059
1059
1060
1060
1061
1061
1062
1062
1063
1063
1064
1064
1065
1066
1067
1068
1069
1070
1071
1072
1073
1075
1076
1077
1077
1079
1079
1079
1080
1080
1088
1089
1090
1091
1092
1100
1101

Ukraine Kiev

Ukraine Kiev

Ukraine Mobile Astelit

Ukraine Mobile Astelit

Ukraine Mobile Astelit

Ukraine Mobile Intertelecom
Ukraine Mobile Intertelecom
Ukraine Mobile Kyivstar

Ukraine Mobile Kyivstar
Ukraine Mobile MTS

Ukraine Mobile MTS

Ukraine Mobile Telesystems
Ukraine Mobile Ukrtelecom
Ukraine Mobile Ukrtelecom
United Arab Emirates

United Arab Emirates

United Arab Emirates Dubai
United Arab Emirates Dubai
United Arab Emirates Mobile
United Arab Emirates Mobile
United Arab Emirates Mobile Du
United Arab Emirates Mobile Du
United Arab Emirates Mobile Etisalat
United Arab Emirates Mobile Etisalat
United Kingdom

United Kingdom

United Kingdom London

United Kingdom London

United Kingdom Mobile

United Kingdom Mobile H3G
United Kingdom Mobile Lycamobile
United Kingdom Mobile NTS 87
United Kingdom Mobile O2
United Kingdom Mobile Orange
United Kingdom Mobile Tmobile
United Kingdom Mobile Vodafone
United Kingdom NationWide
United Kingdom Special Services
United States Alaska

United States Hawaii

United States Hawaii

United States

United States

United States

United States Toll Free

United States Toll Free
Uzbekistan

Uzbekistan Mobile

Uzbekistan Mobile Beeline
Uzbekistan Mobile Ucell
Uzbekistan Tashkent

Vietnam

Vietnam Mobile
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world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
reserv
world
world
world
reserv
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
reserv
world
reserv
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
world
reserv
reserv
reserv
reserv
world
world
world
world
world
world
world

10.85 py6.
12.44 py6.
22.34 py®.
22.34 pyb.
22.34 py6.
18.89 py6.
20.74 pyo.
17.36 py6.
19.46 py6.
20.1 py6.
19.34 py6.
20.1 py®.
18.83 py6.
20.55 pyo.
14.68 py6.
15.95 py6.
11.49 py6.
14.36 pyb.
14.68 py6.
15.95 py6.
16.27 pyb.
16.27 py6.
14.68 py6.
15.95 py6.
2.68 pyb6.
2.68 pyo.
2.68 pyb.
2.68 pyo6.
14.81 py6.
2.68 pyb.
2.68 py6.
33.38 py0.
2.68 py6.
2.68 py6.
2.68 py0.
2.68 py6.
1.28 pyo6.
2.68 py0.
2.68 py0.
2.68 py6.
2.87 pyb.
2.68 py0.
3.51 pyb.
3.51 py6.
3.51 py®.
2.23 pyb.
4.34 py6.
4.34 py6.
4.34 py6.
4.34 py0.
2.68 pyb6.
6.06 pyo0.
6.06 py0.



1102
1103
1104
1105

10000
10851
10852
10853
10854
11000

20848
21080

40010
40020
40030
40040
40050
40060
40070
40080
40090
40100
40110
40120
40130
40140
40150
40160
40170
40180
40190
40200
40210
40220
40230
40240
40250
50010
50020
50030
50040
50050
50060
50070
50080
50090
50100
50110
50120
50130

Vietnam Mobile MobiFon
Vietnam Mobile Other
Vietnam Mobile Viettel
Vietnam Mobile VinaPhone

SMS — Other Networks

SMS — Russia Mobile - Beeline
SMS — Russia Mobile - MegaFon
SMS — Russia Mobile - MTS
SMS — Russia Mobile - Tele 2
HLR — Other Networks

8800 Russia
8800 United States

GSM — Russia All

GSM — Ukraine All

GSM — Finland All

GSM — Estonia All

GSM — Latvia All

GSM — Lithuania All

GSM — Belarus All

GSM — Kazakhstan All
GSM — Tajikistan All

GSM — Uzbekistan All
GSM — United States All
GSM — Turkey All

GSM — India All

GSM — China All

GSM — HongKong All
GSM — Georgia All

GSM — Poland All

GSM — Austria All

GSM — Czech All

GSM — Israel All

GSM — Armenia All

GSM — Bulgaria All

GSM — Seychelles All

GSM — Italy All

GSM — Germany All

GSM (SMS) — Russia All
GSM (SMS) — Ukraine All
GSM (SMS) — Finland All
GSM (SMS) — Estonia All
GSM (SMS) — Latvia All
GSM (SMS) — Lithuania All
GSM (SMS) — Belarus All
GSM (SMS) — Kazakhstan All
GSM (SMS) — Tajikistan All
GSM (SMS) — Uzbekistan All
GSM (SMS) — United States All
GSM (SMS) — Turkey All
GSM (SMS) — India All
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world
world
world
world

world-sms
ru-sms
ru-sms
ru-sms
ru-sms
hlr

8800
8800

sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim sms
sim sms
sim sms
sim sms
sim sms
sim sms
sim sms
sim sms
sim sms
sim sms
sim sms
sim sms
sim sms

6.06 py0.
6.06 pyo.
6.06 pyo0.
6.06 py0.

4.59 py6.
4.34 pyo0.
4.34 py0.
4.34 py6.
4.15 py6.
3.51 py6.

8.42 py0.
4.59 py6.

3.95 py0.
3.95 pyb.
3.95 py6.
3.95 py6.
3.95 py0.
3.95 py6.
3.95 py6.
3.95 pyb.
36.04 py6.
16.26 pyb.
15.63 py6.
3.95 py6.
16.26 pyb.
16.26 py6.
16.26 py6.
3.95 py6.
3.95 pyb.
3.95 pyo.
3.95 py6.
7.97 py6.
7.97 pyb.
3.95 pyb.
63.78 pyo.
3.95 py0.
3.95 pyb.
9.95 pyo.
17.54 py6.
9.95 pyb.
9.95 py6.
9.95 py6.
9.95 py0.
17.54 pyb.
17.54 py6.
17.54 py6.
17.54 py6.
9.95 py6.
9.95 py0.
17.54 py6.



World + White RU

50140 GSM (SMS) — China All sim sms 9.95 py0.
50150 GSM (SMS) — HongKong All sim sms 17.54 py6.
50160 GSM (SMS) — Georgia All sim sms 17.54 py6.
50170 GSM (SMS) — Poland All sim sms 9.95 pyb.
50180 GSM (SMS) — Austria All sim sms 9.95 py0.
50190 GSM (SMS) — Czech All sim sms 9.95 py®.
50200 GSM (SMS) — Israel All sim sms 9.95 pyb.
50210 GSM (SMS) — Armenia All sim sms 17.54 py6.
50220 GSM (SMS) — Bulgaria All sim sms 9.95 py6.
50230 GSM (SMS) — Seychelles All sim sms 22.32 pyo.
50240 GSM (SMS) — Italy All sim sms 9.95 pyb.
50250 GSM (SMS) — Germany All sim sms 9.95 pyo.
60010 GSM (GPRS) — Russia All sim inet 15.94 py6.
60011 GSM (GPRS) — Russia MTS sim inet 10.52 py6.
60012 GSM (GPRS) — Russia Beeline sim inet 10.52 py6.
60021 GSM (GPRS) — Ukraine Kyivstar sim inet 20.73 pyo.
60031 GSM (GPRS) — Finland TeliaSonera sim inet 10.52 py6.
60040 GSM (GPRS) — Estonia All sim inet 10.52 py6.
60050 GSM (GPRS) — Latvia All sim inet 10.52 py6.
60060 GSM (GPRS) — Lithuania All sim inet 10.52 py6.
60071 GSM (GPRS) — Belarus VELCOM sim inet 10.52 py6.
60081 GSM (GPRS) — Kazakhstan Kcell sim inet 10.52 py6.
60091 GSM (GPRS) — Tajikistan TCELL (Indigo) sim inet 10.52 py6.
60101 GSM (GPRS) — Uzbekistan UCELL (Coscom) sim inet 31.57 pyb.
60111 GSM (GPRS) — United States AT&T sim inet 10.52 py6.
60112 GSM (GPRS) — United States Tmobile sim inet 10.52 py6.
60121 GSM (GPRS) — Turkey Turkcell sim inet 10.52 py6.
60131 GSM (GPRS) — India Vodafone sim inet 10.52 py6.
60141 GSM (GPRS) — China ChinaMob sim inet 10.52 py6.
60151 GSM (GPRS) — HongKong HT sim inet 10.52 py6.
60161 GSM (GPRS) — Georgia Geocell sim inet 10.33 py6.
60170 GSM (GPRS) — Poland All sim inet 10.52 py6.
60171 GSM (GPRS) — Poland Orange sim inet 10.52 py6.
60180 GSM (GPRS) — Austria All sim inet 10.52 py6.
60181 GSM (GPRS) — Austria TMobile sim inet 10.52 py6.
60190 GSM (GPRS) — Czech All sim inet 10.52 py6.
60191 GSM (GPRS) — Czech O2 sim inet 10.52 py6.
60201 GSM (GPRS) — Israel Partner sim inet 10.52 py6.
60211 GSM (GPRS) — Armenia Orange sim inet 20.73 pyo.
60221 GSM (GPRS) — Bulgaria Vivacom sim inet 10.52 py6.
60240 GSM (GPRS) — Italy All sim inet 10.52 py6.
60250 GSM (GPRS) — Germany All sim inet 10.52 py6.
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Gray RU

ID Hanpagsnenue Mapupyt CrouMoCTh
844  Russia (Zone 1) gray-ru 3.77 pyb.
844  Russia (Zone 1) reserv 4.46 py6.
845  Russia (Zone 2) gray-ru 3.77 pyb.
845 Russia (Zone 2) reserv 4.46 py0.
846  Russia (Zone 3) gray-ru 3.77 pyb.
846  Russia (Zone 3) reserv 4.46 py6.
847  Russia (Zone 4) gray-ru 3.77 py6.
847  Russia (Zone 4) reserv 4.46 py0.
848  Russia Freephone 8800 gray-ru 12.01 py6.
850 Russia Mobile - All operators gray-ru 14.76 py6.
850 Russia Mobile - All operators reserv 17.5 py0.
851 Russia Mobile - BeeLine gray-ru 14.76 py6.
851 Russia Mobile - BeeLine reserv 17.5 py6.
852  Russia Mobile - Megafon gray-ru 13.86 py6.
852  Russia Mobile - Megafon reserv 14.76 py6.
852  Russia Mobile - Megafon reserv 17.5 py6.
853 Russia Mobile - MTS gray-ru 13.86 py6.
853 Russia Mobile - MTS reserv 13.86 py6.
853 Russia Mobile - MTS reserv 13.86 py6.
854  Russia Mobile - Tele 2 gray-ru 5.9 py6.
854  Russia Mobile - Tele 2 reserv 10.64 py6.
854  Russia Mobile - Tele 2 reserv 13.86 py6.
856  Russia Moscow gray-ru 1.03 pyo.
856  Russia Moscow reserv 3.09 pyb.
857 Russia St. Petersburg gray-ru 3.09 pyb.
857  Russia St. Petersburg reserv 3.43 py6.
10000 SMS — Other Networks world-sms 4.94 py6.
10851 SMS — Russia Mobile - Beeline ru-sms 4.67 py0.
10852 SMS — Russia Mobile - MegaFon ru-sms 4.67 py0.
10853 SMS — Russia Mobile - MTS ru-sms 4.67 py0.
10854 SMS — Russia Mobile - Tele 2 ru-sms 4.46 py0.
11000 HLR — Other Networks hlr 3.77 py6.
20848 DID — Russia Freephone 8800 9.06 pyb.
21080 DID — United States Toll Free 8800 4.94 py6.
40010 GSM — Russia All sim callback  4.26 py6.
40020 GSM — Ukraine All sim callback  4.26 py®.
40030 GSM — Finland All sim callback  4.26 py6.
40040 GSM — Estonia All sim callback  4.26 py6.
40050 GSM — Latvia All sim callback  4.26 py®.
40060 GSM — Lithuania All sim callback  4.26 pyb.
40070 GSM — Belarus All sim callback  4.26 py6.
40080 GSM — Kazakhstan All sim callback  4.26 py6.
40090 GSM — Tajikistan All sim callback  38.78 py6.
40100 GSM — Uzbekistan All sim callback 17.5 py6.
40110 GSM — United States All sim callback  16.81 py®.
40120 GSM — Turkey All sim callback  4.26 py6.
40130 GSM — India All sim callback 17.5 py6.
40140 GSM — China All sim callback 17.5 py6.
40150 GSM — HongKong All sim callback 17.5 py0.
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40160
40170
40180
40190
40200
40210
40220
40230
40240
40250
50010
50020
50030
50040
50050
50060
50070
50080
50090
50100
50110
50120
50130
50140
50150
50160
50170
50180
50190
50200
50210
50220
50230
50240
50250
60010
60011
60012
60021
60031
60040
60050
60060
60071
60081
60091
60101
60111
60112
60121
60131
60141
60151

GSM — Georgia All

GSM — Poland All

GSM — Austria All

GSM — Czech All

GSM — Israel All

GSM — Armenia All

GSM — Bulgaria All

GSM — Seychelles All

GSM — Italy All

GSM — Germany All

GSM (SMS) — Russia All
GSM (SMS) — Ukraine All
GSM (SMS) — Finland All
GSM (SMS) — Estonia All
GSM (SMS) — Latvia All
GSM (SMS) — Lithuania All
GSM (SMS) — Belarus All
GSM (SMS) — Kazakhstan All
GSM (SMS) — Tajikistan All
GSM (SMS) — Uzbekistan All
GSM (SMS) — United States All
GSM (SMS) — Turkey All
GSM (SMS) — India All

GSM (SMS) — China All
GSM (SMS) — HongKong All
GSM (SMS) — Georgia All
GSM (SMS) — Poland All
GSM (SMS) — Austria All
GSM (SMS) — Czech All
GSM (SMS) — Israel All
GSM (SMS) — Armenia All
GSM (SMS) — Bulgaria All
GSM (SMS) — Seychelles All
GSM (SMS) — Italy All

GSM (SMS) — Germany All
GSM (GPRS) — Russia All
GSM (GPRS) — Russia MTS
GSM (GPRS) — Russia Beeline

GSM (GPRS) — Ukraine Kyivstar
GSM (GPRS) — Finland TeliaSonera

GSM (GPRS) — Estonia All
GSM (GPRS) — Latvia All
GSM (GPRS) — Lithuania All

GSM (GPRS) — Belarus VELCOM
GSM (GPRS) — Kazakhstan Kcell
GSM (GPRS) — Tajikistan TCELL (Indigo)

Gray RU

GSM (GPRS) — Uzbekistan UCELL (Coscom)

GSM (GPRS) — United States AT&T
GSM (GPRS) — United States Tmobile

GSM (GPRS) — Turkey Turkcell
GSM (GPRS) — India Vodafone

GSM (GPRS) — China ChinaMob

GSM (GPRS) — HongKong HT
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sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim sms
sim sms
sim sms
sim sms
sim sms
sim sms
sim sms
sim sms
sim sms
sim sms
sim sms
sim sms
sim sms
sim sms
sim sms
sim sms
sim sms
sim sms
sim sms
sim sms
sim sms
sim sms
sim sms
sim sms
sim sms
sim inet
sim inet
sim inet
sim inet
sim inet
sim inet
sim inet
sim inet
sim inet
sim inet
sim inet
sim inet
sim inet
sim inet
sim inet
sim inet
sim inet
sim inet

4.26 py0.
4.26 py6.
4.26 py6.
4.26 py0.
8.58 py6.
8.58 py0.
4.26 py0.
68.63 pyo0.
4.26 py0.
4.26 py0.
10.71 py6.
18.87 py6.
10.71 py6.
10.71 py®.
10.71 py6.
10.71 py6.
18.87 pyb.
18.87 py®.
18.87 py6.
18.87 py6.
10.71 py®.
10.71 py6.
18.87 py6.
10.71 py®.
18.87 py®.
18.87 py6.
10.71 py6.
10.71 py®.
10.71 py6.
10.71 py6.
18.87 py6.
10.71 py6.
24.02 py6.
10.71 py6.
10.71 py6.
17.16 pyb.
11.32 py6.
11.32 py6.
22.31 py0.
11.32 py6.
11.32 py6.
11.32 py0.
11.32 pys.
11.32 py6.
11.32 py6.
11.32 py0.
33.97 py6.
11.32 py6.
11.32 py0.
11.32 py®.
11.32 py6.
11.32 py6.
11.32 py®.



60161
60170
60171
60180
60181
60190
60191
60201
60211
60221
60240
60250

GSM (GPRS) — Georgia Geocell
GSM (GPRS) — Poland All
GSM (GPRS) — Poland Orange
GSM (GPRS) — Austria All
GSM (GPRS) — Austria TMobile
GSM (GPRS) — Czech All

GSM (GPRS) — Czech O2

GSM (GPRS) — Israel Partner
GSM (GPRS) — Armenia Orange
GSM (GPRS) — Bulgaria Vivacom
GSM (GPRS) — Italy All

GSM (GPRS) — Germany All

Gray RU
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sim inet
sim inet
sim inet
sim inet
sim inet
sim inet
sim inet
sim inet
sim inet
sim inet
sim inet
sim inet

11.12 py®.
11.32 py6.
11.32 py6.
11.32 py®.
11.32 py6.
11.32 py0.
11.32 py6.
11.32 py®.
22.31 pyb.
11.32 py6.
11.32 py®.
11.32 py6.



ID
844
845
846
847
848
850
851
852
853
854
856
857

10000
10851
10852
10853
10854
11000

20848
21080

40010
40020
40030
40040
40050
40060
40070
40080
40090
40100
40110
40120
40130
40140
40150
40160
40170
40180
40190
40200
40210
40220
40230
40240
40250
50010
50020
50030
50040

Hanpagsnenue

Russia (Zone 1)

Russia (Zone 2)

Russia (Zone 3)

Russia (Zone 4)

Russia Freephone

Russia Mobile - All operators
Russia Mobile - BeeLine
Russia Mobile - Megafon
Russia Mobile - MTS
Russia Mobile - Tele 2
Russia Moscow

Russia St. Petersburg

SMS — Other Networks

SMS — Russia Mobile - Beeline
SMS — Russia Mobile - MegaFon
SMS — Russia Mobile - MTS
SMS — Russia Mobile - Tele 2
HLR — Other Networks

DID — Russia Freephone
DID — United States Toll Free

GSM — Russia All

GSM — Ukraine All

GSM — Finland All

GSM — Estonia All

GSM — Latvia All

GSM — Lithuania All
GSM — Belarus All

GSM — Kazakhstan All
GSM — Tajikistan All
GSM — Uzbekistan All
GSM — United States All
GSM — Turkey All

GSM — India All

GSM — China All

GSM — HongKong All
GSM — Georgia All

GSM — Poland All

GSM — Austria All

GSM — Czech All

GSM — Israel All

GSM — Armenia All

GSM — Bulgaria All

GSM — Seychelles All
GSM — Italy All

GSM — Germany All
GSM (SMS) — Russia All
GSM (SMS) — Ukraine All
GSM (SMS) — Finland All
GSM (SMS) — Estonia All

Black RU
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Mapupyt
black-ru
black-ru
black-ru
black-ru
black-ru
black-ru
black-ru
black-ru
black-ru
black-ru
black-ru
black-ru

world-sms
ru-sms
ru-sms
ru-sms
ru-sms
hlr

8800
8800

sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim callback
sim sms
sim sms
sim sms
sim sms

CToumocThb
9.36 py0.
9.36 pyb.
10.75 py6.
10.75 py6.
12.13 py6.
24.61 pyo.
24.61 pyo.
24.61 pyo.
24.61 pyo.
24.61 pyo.
8.67 py0.
8.67 py0.

4.99 py0.
4.71 py0.
4.71 py6.
4.71 py6.
4.51 py®.
3.81 pyb.

9.15 py6.
4.99 py0.

4.3 py6.
4.3 py6.
4.3 pyo0.
4.3 py6.
4.3 py6.
4.3 pyo0.
4.3 py6.
4.3 py6.
39.17 pyo.
17.68 py6.
16.98 py6.
4.3 pyo.
17.68 py®.
17.68 py6.
17.68 py6.
4.3 pyo.
4.3 py6.
4.3 py6.
4.3 pyo.
8.67 pyb.
8.67 py0.
4.3 py6.
69.33 pyo6.
4.3 py6.
4.3 py6.
10.81 py6.
19.06 py6.
10.81 py6.
10.81 py6.



Black RU

50050 GSM (SMS) — Latvia All sim sms 10.81 py6.
50060 GSM (SMS) — Lithuania All sim sms 10.81 py6.
50070 GSM (SMS) — Belarus All sim sms 19.06 py6.
50080 GSM (SMS) — Kazakhstan All sim sms 19.06 py6.
50090 GSM (SMS) — Tajikistan All sim sms 19.06 py6.
50100 GSM (SMS) — Uzbekistan All sim sms 19.06 py6.
50110 GSM (SMS) — United States All sim sms 10.81 py6.
50120 GSM (SMS) — Turkey All sim sms 10.81 py6.
50130 GSM (SMS) — India All sim sms 19.06 py6.
50140 GSM (SMS) — China All sim sms 10.81 py6.
50150 GSM (SMS) — HongKong All sim sms 19.06 py®.
50160 GSM (SMS) — Georgia All sim sms 19.06 py6.
50170 GSM (SMS) — Poland All sim sms 10.81 py6.
50180 GSM (SMS) — Austria All sim sms 10.81 py6.
50190 GSM (SMS) — Czech All sim sms 10.81 py6.
50200 GSM (SMS) — Israel All sim sms 10.81 py6.
50210 GSM (SMS) — Armenia All sim sms 19.06 py6.
50220 GSM (SMS) — Bulgaria All sim sms 10.81 py6.
50230 GSM (SMS) — Seychelles All sim sms 24.26 pyo6.
50240 GSM (SMS) — Italy All sim sms 10.81 py®.
50250 GSM (SMS) — Germany All sim sms 10.81 py6.
60010 GSM (GPRS) — Russia All sim inet 17.33 py6.
60011 GSM (GPRS) — Russia MTS sim inet 11.44 py0.
60012 GSM (GPRS) — Russia Beeline sim inet 11.44 py6.
60021 GSM (GPRS) — Ukraine Kyivstar sim inet 22.53 pyb.
60031 GSM (GPRS) — Finland TeliaSonera sim inet 11.44 py6.
60040 GSM (GPRS) — Estonia All sim inet 11.44 py6.
60050 GSM (GPRS) — Latvia All sim inet 11.44 py0.
60060 GSM (GPRS) — Lithuania All sim inet 11.44 py6.
60071 GSM (GPRS) — Belarus VELCOM sim inet 11.44 py6.
60081 GSM (GPRS) — Kazakhstan Kcell sim inet 11.44 py6.
60091 GSM (GPRS) — Tajikistan TCELL (Indigo) sim inet 11.44 py0.
60101 GSM (GPRS) — Uzbekistan UCELL (Coscom) sim inet 34.32 pyo.
60111 GSM (GPRS) — United States AT&T sim inet 11.44 pyo.
60112 GSM (GPRS) — United States Tmobile sim inet 11.44 pyo®.
60121 GSM (GPRS) — Turkey Turkcell sim inet 11.44 py6.
60131 GSM (GPRS) — India Vodafone sim inet 11.44 py6.
60141 GSM (GPRS) — China ChinaMob sim inet 11.44 py6.
60151 GSM (GPRS) — HongKong HT sim inet 11.44 py6.
60161 GSM (GPRS) — Georgia Geocell sim inet 11.23 py0.
60170 GSM (GPRS) — Poland All sim inet 11.44 py6.
60171 GSM (GPRS) — Poland Orange sim inet 11.44 py0.
60180 GSM (GPRS) — Austria All sim inet 11.44 py6.
60181 GSM (GPRS) — Austria TMobile sim inet 11.44 py6.
60190 GSM (GPRS) — Czech All sim inet 11.44 py6.
60191 GSM (GPRS) — Czech 02 sim inet 11.44 py0.
60201 GSM (GPRS) — Israel Partner sim inet 11.44 py6.
60211 GSM (GPRS) — Armenia Orange sim inet 22.53 pyo.
60221 GSM (GPRS) — Bulgaria Vivacom sim inet 11.44 py0.
60240 GSM (GPRS) — Italy All sim inet 11.44 py6.
60250 GSM (GPRS) — Germany All sim inet 11.44 py6.
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TlosicHeHus

MosicHeHuA no Tapudam:

world - cTaHAapTHbIE 3BOHKU
reserv - pesepBHOe Hanpas/ieHne

white-ru - benbiii PO
gray-ru - Cepblii P®
black-ru - YepHsiit PO

world-sms - cMc ¢ nogmMeHol Homepa Mup

ru-sms - cMc B P®

hir - HLR-3anpoc

8800 - 3BOHKM Ha 6ecnnatHble Homepa 8800 1 NoAo6HbIEe

sim callback - o6paTHbIih 3BOHOK Ha CUM
sim sms - oTnpaeka CMC C MOMOLLbIO CUM
sim inet - GPRS-internet Ha cum

white-ru - Tapud "OeweBas Poccua” 3B0OHKM CO CMeHO HoOMepoB B chopmare +7 (Homep), OrPAHW
3BOHKU. CpefHsas LeHa 3BoHKa no P® 3p/MuH.

gray-ru - icnosib3oBaHne MexayHapogHoro Homepa nogmensl +7 +43 +1 +38 (Homep), OrPAHUYEL
dompmbl 1 nogobHble opraHnsaunn. CpefHAas LeHa 3B0oHKa no P® 15p/MuH.

black-ru - Vicnonb3oBaHve B kauecTBe HoMepa nogmeHsl JIDBEO0IO mexayHapoaHOro Homepa, BJ
25p/MUH.

OG6paljaem BHUMaHue Tapudpbl npuBeaeHbl Ana sip-teneoHnu, Npu 3BOHKe C CUMKapTbI 006
ceiiyac NoOAKOUEHDI.
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KoHTakThI

Tapudbl 1 NpoayKTbI:

MoK KOHTaKTbI

Telegram: @Eleos_Hrottgar

ThreeMa: US56ZMFCY

Jabber: eleos@msjb.pw | eleos@xmpp.jp (aKKayHTbl Ha XMPP.jp pe3epPBHbI
e-mail: eleos@protonmail.com

Site: https:/leleosproukf25kgx.onion

TexHunueckana nogaepxka Eleos-Linux:

Bpems pa6otbl nH-NT 9.00-18.00, c6-BC - N0 3anpocy/3arpy>KeHHOCTH
Telegram: @Eleos_Linux

ThreeMa: XD5PFHHP

Jabber: eleoslin@msjb.pw | eleos-tech@xmpp.jp (akkayHTbl Ha Xmpp.jp pe:
e-mail: eleos-tech@protonmail.com

TexHunueckana noaaepxka Eleos-Android:

Bpems pa6oTbl nH-NT 9.00-18.00, c6-BC - N0 3anpocy/3arpy>KeHHOCTH
Telegram: @Eleos_Andro

Jabber: eleosand@msjb.pw /| eleos-tech@xmpp.jp (aKkayHTbI HA Xmpp.jp p
e-mail: eleos-tech@protonmail.com
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KoHTakKThbI

3epBHbIE)

e3epBHbIe)
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